504337600 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4384288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETR NOVAGUE	04/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELLIER & BELLOT
Street Address:	LIDICKA 667
City:	VLASIM
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	25801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29601164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: mm@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / JOAN HERMAN

Address Line 1:10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000Address Line 4:OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49553-US-DSG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO_ASSIGN_EXEC_25Apr2017_49553-US-DSG-TBF_879117-1#page1.tif source=PTO_ASSIGN_EXEC_25Apr2017_49553-US-DSG-TBF_879117-1#page2.tif source=PTO_ASSIGN_EXEC_25Apr2017_49553-US-DSG-TBF_879117-1#page3.tif

PATENT 504337600 REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Petr Novague, of Vídeňská 22A, 639 00 Brno, Czech Republic, have

invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for an

AMMUNITION HOLDER

for which I am about to make application for Design Patent of the United States, with said U.S.

Application claiming priority of European Community Registered Design Application No.

003425891, filed October 20, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sellier & Bellot, a Czech Republic joint stock company, and having its principal

place of business at Lidická 667, 25801 Vlašim, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring an interest

in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Patents which may be granted

for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Petr Novague, have

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Sellier &

Bellot, the full and exclusive right, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me

herewith preparatory to obtaining a Design Patent of the United States therefor and identified under

attorney Docket No. 49553-US-DSG;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said

application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;

PATENT EEL: 0/21/2 EDAMI

REEL: 042142 FRAME: 0220

(f) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America,

together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which

may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(I) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to

the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Sellier & Bellot, for its own use and behoof,

and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

Design Patents may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue said Design Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-

monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the

rights assigned herein.

Executed this <u>7th</u> day of April, 2017.

Petr Novague

2

Sellier & Bellot hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Sellier & Bellot

By Name: | INC. DADEK MUSIL

Title: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD